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TEAM LEADERS

24
POPE

GOALS

Head Coach - Marty Raymond        Asst. Coach - Mark Pederson

2    Chris Kaufman
4    Martin Frechette
5    Tyler Scott
6    Jay Langager
7    Scott Balan
8    Sean Hurley
9    Andrew Ianiero
10  Matt Pope
11  Bruce Graham
12  Brett Pilkington
14  Tylor Michel
15  Dave Bonk
18  Jason Bailey
19 Mark Derlago
22  Liam Huculak
23  Donny Grover
25  Ryan Mahrle
27  Chad Painchaud
32  Mike Wirll
36  Tom Morrow
41  Dave McKee
44  Yutaka Fukufuji
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TEAM LEADERS
Head Coach - Keith McCambridge

1    Jean-Philippe Lamoureux
4    B.J. Crum
6    Alexander Hellstrom
9    Derick Martin
10  Colin Hemingway
11  Erik Fabian
12  Scott Burt
15  Bryan Miller
16  Jordan Foreman
17  Brett Hemingway
19  Alexandre Imbeault
20  Josh Soares
21  Luke Erickson
22  Cam Keith
25  Erik Felde
26  Vladimir Novak
27  Corbin Schmidt
35  Jeff  Barney
41  Matt Shasby
52  Robin Richards
55  Ryan Turek
71  Lance Gailbrath
74  Nick Tuzzolino
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Action Figurines – You’re never too old
Most of us had action fi gurines when we were young, and now thanks to the Condors 

everyone 5-and-older (that’s right, this one is for the adults) get to add one more to 
our collection, which will most likely sit on a shelf in our den or offi ce that we only 

take down to play with when our spouses or coworkers are gone.

   The fi rst “action fi gurine” was created by Hasbro in 1964, it was a military-
themed toy made for boys who wouldn’t play with dolls, they called him, G.I. Joe.  A 
quick useless but interesting note, the original G.I. Joe prototype was sold in 2003 for 

$200,000.  I recall having several G.I. Joes, but my favorite when I was young, my 
Thunder Cats action fi gure.  Below is a list of the Condors favorite action fi gurines 

and funny memories of the toys from when they were young.

Bobby Bolt – “My favorite action fi gurine was my blue transformer, I don’t remem-
ber what his name was it was a long time ago (Ultra Magnus).  My mom took it 

away from me as a punishment for getting in trouble at school. I was shooting spit 
wads.”

Mike Wirll – “Hulkamania, defi nitely (Hulk Hogan wrestling action fi gurine).  That 
thing never left my side for sure.  Where ever I went Hulkamania went with me.  I 

would hide it in my backpack and take it to school.  It was a big one too, like a foot 
tall I even had the wrestling ring and everything.” 

Matt Pope – “I had all four of the Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles.  I remember my 
brothers and I were playing with them, we had the whole sewer base set that came 

with the Secret of the Ooze.  I can’t believe I remember that was the name.  Anyway, 
you could buy the ooze and we were playing with it and got it all over couch and we 

got in trouble.”

Tom Morrow – “I had a ton of action fi gures. I had Ghostbusters action fi gures, right 
after they came out and my mom accidentally sold it at a garage sale.  That was a 

tough couple of weeks.  I probably wouldn’t have gotten through them without my 
Teenage Mutant Ninja Turtles action fi gurines.”





CONDORS STATS  as of 02.03.09

Name GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG SHG Pt/G PIMPG
27 Chad Painchaud RW 45 9 36 45 -11 34 3 1 1 0.76

* 10 Matt Pope F 42 24 20 44 -4 58 11 2 1.05 1.38
15 Dave Bonk C 33 16 19 35 -8 43 8 0 1.06 1.3
9 Andrew Ianiero F 45 12 18 30 -11 32 4 0 0.67 0.71

19 Mark Derlago LW 22 13 16 29 -1 16 5 0 1.32 0.73
11 Bruce Graham (total) C 45 13 15 28 -25 45 7 0 0.62 1
72 Mike Wirll (total) RW 30 9 17 26 -16 22 2 2 0.87 0.73
12 Brett Pilkington (total) C 38 8 16 24 -15 4 2 0 0.63 0.11
4 Martin Frechette D 38 7 9 16 -9 85 4 0 0.42 2.24

25 Ryan Mahrle (total) D 41 3 13 16 -3 24 1 1 0.39 0.59
* 14 Tylor Michel F 38 3 12 15 -10 45 0 0 0.39 1.18

23 Donny Grover (total) D 41 1 13 14 -3 50 1 0 0.34 1.22
5 Tyler Scott D 32 2 6 8 -8 18 2 0 0.25 0.56

* 2 Chris Kaufman D 25 1 6 7 -6 20 1 0 0.28 0.8
22 Liam Huculak RW 34 2 3 5 -15 123 0 0 0.15 3.62

* 8 Sean Hurley D 29 1 4 5 -12 14 0 0 0.17 0.48
6 Jay Langager D 15 1 3 4 -7 8 1 0 0.27 0.53
7 Scott Balan D 38 0 4 4 -18 81 0 0 0.11 2.13

* 36 Tom Morrow D 42 0 3 3 -16 48 0 0 0.07 1.14
44 Yutaka Fukufuji G 15 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
41 Dave McKee G 20 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

* 18 Jason Bailey RW 21 0 0 0 -7 26 0 0 0 1.24

Name GP Mins GA Shutouts Avg. W L OTL SOL SA SVS %
44 Yutaka Fukufuji 15 699 42 0 3.61 3 8 1 0 409 367 0.897
41 Dave McKee 20 1049 64 0 3.66 5 10 1 2 559 495 0.886



ALASKA ACES     as of 02.03.09

Name GP G A PTS +/- PIM PPG SHG Pt/G PIMPG
10 Colin Hemingway RW 44 17 34 51 7 58 6 0 1.16 1.32
22 Cam Keith RW 44 14 32 46 10 79 5 0 1.05 1.8
21 Luke Erickson F 40 14 21 35 11 34 3 0 0.88 0.85
19 Alexandre Imbeault C 37 13 17 30 5 38 4 0 0.81 1.03
15 Bryan Miller D 41 7 22 29 15 16 3 0 0.71 0.39
41 Matt Shasby D 44 6 20 26 9 38 1 0 0.59 0.86
26 Vladimir Novak C 44 8 12 20 -2 14 0 1 0.45 0.32
20 Josh Soares F 11 10 9 19 9 6 4 1 1.73 0.55
12 Scott Burt LW 39 9 10 19 -2 90 3 0 0.49 2.31
17 Brett Hemingway RW 30 4 15 19 4 33 0 0 0.63 1.1
11 Erik Fabian F 30 6 9 15 7 18 0 0 0.5 0.6
27 Corbin Schmidt D 30 2 11 13 8 16 2 0 0.43 0.53
71 Lance Galbraith LW 19 7 5 12 3 54 2 0 0.63 2.84

* 16 Jordan Foreman F 27 7 3 10 -5 62 1 0 0.37 2.3
74 Nick Tuzzolino D 34 2 8 10 -5 58 1 0 0.29 1.71
9 Derick Martin D 26 1 7 8 4 26 0 0 0.31 1

* 25 Erik Felde LW 25 5 2 7 -2 14 2 0 0.28 0.56
6 Alexander Hellstrom D 5 0 3 3 5 7 0 0 0.6 1.4
4 B.J. Crum (total) D 31 1 0 1 -2 45 0 0 0.03 1.45

* 55 Ryan Turek D 8 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0.25
52 Robin Richards LW 23 0 0 0 -3 80 0 0 0 3.48

* 1 Jean-Philippe Lamoureux G 34 0 0 0 0 8 0 0 0 0.24

Name GP Mins GA Shutouts Avg. W L OTL SOL SA SVS %
* 1 Jean-Philippe Lamoureux 34 2049 82 5 2.4 22 10 0 2 1052 970 0.922



as of 02/03/09      ECHL LEAGUE STATISTICS 
Rank North GP W L OTL SOL PTS

1 Johnstown Chiefs 44 26 16 2 0 54
2 Wheeling Nailers 44 24 14 2 4 54
3 Cincinnati Cyclones 45 24 16 2 3 53
4 Elmira Jackals 47 24 19 1 3 52
5 Trenton Devils 42 22 17 1 2 47
6 Dayton Bombers 46 21 20 2 3 47
7 Reading Royals 44 14 28 0 2 30

Rank South GP W L OTL SOL PTS
1 Florida Everblades 42 31 9 1 1 64
2 South Carolina Stingrays 43 22 16 2 3 49
3 Charlotte Checkers 42 22 18 1 1 46
4 Gwinnett Gladiators 42 18 19 1 4 41
5 Mississippi Sea Wolves 43 17 22 4 0 38

Rank Pacific GP W L OTL SOL PTS
1 Ontario Reign 43 23 16 3 1 50
2 Stockton Thunder 45 20 20 3 2 45
3 Las Vegas Wranglers 42 20 18 0 4 44
4 Bakersfield Condors 45 14 25 3 3 34

Rank West GP W L OTL SOL PTS
1 Victoria Salmon Kings 45 29 12 1 3 62
2 Alaska Aces 44 27 14 1 2 57
3 Idaho Steelheads 41 24 14 2 1 51
4 Utah Grizzlies 41 15 14 6 6 42
5 Phoenix RoadRunners 40 18 19 1 2 39

National

American

Team Total Games Average
Stockton 112,846 17 6,638

Bakersfield 106,776 18 5,932
Florida 110,302 19 5,805

Gwinnett 131,858 25 5,274
Ontario 109,348 21 5,207

Name Team GP AVG. SAVE % W L
1 Gerald Coleman Trenton Devils (total) 20 1.82 0.933 15 3
2 Todd Ford Victoria Salmon Kings 22 2.03 0.932 14 5
3 * David Leggio Florida Everblades 21 2.1 0.925 16 3
4 * Jeff Zatkoff Ontario Reign 18 2.25 0.936 9 6
5 Jonathan Boutin Victoria Salmon Kings 16 2.37 0.921 10 4

Player Team GP G
1 Kevin Baker Florida Everblades 41 36
2 Wes Goldie Victoria Salmon Kings 45 36
3 * Bryan Ewing Wheeling Nailers 43 29
4 * Matt Pope Bakersfield Condors 42 24
5 * Ryan Huddy Stockton Thunder 42 23
6 Jarrett Konkle Johnstown Chiefs (total) 44 23
7 * Michael Dubuc South Carolina Stingrays 34 22
8 * Maxime Lacroix South Carolina Stingrays 35 21

Player Team GP A
1 Travis Morin South Carolina Stingrays 43 39
2 * Jordan Morrison Wheeling Nailers 40 38
3 Chad Painchaud Bakersfield Condors 45 36
4 Peter Metcalf Florida Everblades 31 34
5 Olivier Filion Victoria Salmon Kings 42 34
6 Colin Hemingway Alaska Aces 44 34
7 Ryan Kinasewich Utah Grizzlies 31 32
8 Cam Keith Alaska Aces 44 32

Player Team GP PIM
1 * Garet Hunt Stockton Thunder 42 186
2 Justin Johnson Cincinnati Cyclones 37 154
3 Thomas Harrison Trenton Devils 30 151
4 Cedrick Bernier Charlotte Checkers (total) 26 143
5 Daniel Sullivan Gwinnett Gladiators 41 143
6 Nate Kiser South Carolina Stingrays 40 134
7 * Kyle Hagel Reading Royals (total) 34 133
8 Adam Huxley Stockton Thunder 34 132
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